

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)
IN

CC NO. 4490 OF 2017

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.

SANTOSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, BHOPAL
CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate on 03.01.2008 against the Judgment and Order dated 03.10.2007 of the High Court of Judicature for Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur, in Writ Petition No. 1970 of 2003.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Special Leave Petition within time but after curing the defects on refiling of the Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 3281 days.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR