

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2017 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
4593/2017(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2008
in WA No. 81/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

SANTOSH PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, CATERING TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED
NUTRITION Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 08/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.Chakravarty,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in refiling the special leave petition is
rejected.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Parveen Kumari)
Court Master